.

i.

Print Form

DEPUTY

JAN 2 2 2021

| ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-REC | CORDER DEPARTMENT |
|--|---|
| Notice of Determination | Appendix D |
| To: | From: |
| Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: | Public Agency: <u>City of Yorba Linda</u> Address: 4845 Casa Loma Avenue |
| P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Yorba Linda, CA 92886 |
| Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 | Contact: Tony Wang |
| · · · | Phone: (714) 961-7170 |
| County Clerk County of: <u>Orange</u> Address: 601 N. Ross St. | Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above |
| Santa Ana, CA 92701 | Address: |
| | Contact: |
| | Phone: |
| SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code. | |
| State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing | |
| Project Title: Yorba Linda Boulevard Widening Improvem | |
| Project Applicant: <u>City of Yorba Linda, 4845 Casa Loma</u> | |
| Project Location (include county): Yorba Linda Blvd: La Pa | alma Ave to Santa Ana Canyon Rd, Orange Ca |
| Project Description: | |
| operations and provide additional storage for turning mov northbound Yorba Linda Blvd, including the bridge over th pedestrian and bicycle improvements along Yorba Linda paving, stormwater features, utility relocations, curb ramp This is to advise that the <u>City of Yorba Linda</u> (In Lead Agency or Re | ne Santa Ana River and would provide Blvd and La Palma Ave. The project includes os, traffic signal modifications, and landscaping has approved the above |
| described project on <u>January 19, 2021</u> and has made th (date) described project. | e following determinations regarding the above |
| The project [will will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cord A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the project | t on the environment. his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. |
| This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at City of Yorba Linda Public Works Department, 4845 Cas | |
| Signature (Public Agency): | |
| Date: 1/20/2021 Date Recei | ived for filing at OPR: |
| Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code | . Revised 2011 |

.